3	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 742111-151 I documents or copy thereof. Postal Code: Discountry: Denmark J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 742111-151 I documents or copy thereof. Postal Code: Discountry: Denmark J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 742111-151 I documents or copy thereof. Postal Code: Discountry: Denmark Postal Code: Discountry: Denmark
)	Execution Date(s): 1st Inventor: January 12, 2004 2nd Inventor: January 12, 2004 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/474,365 	lication, the filing date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
•	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ———————————————————————————————————
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a March 8, 2005 Signature This space March 8, 2005 Date This space is sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
i	Mail documents to be recorded with rec Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent an	juired cover sheet information to: nd Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/10/2005 DBYRNE 00000169 192380 10474365 01 FC:8021

W640732.1

	Rec'c Paris on VAR 200
	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7 3.04 MARINE	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Daket No. 742111-151
To the Honorable 102728149	d the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party. 102120145 (1) Lars HANSEN	2. rune and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Lars HANSEN (2) Øjvind ELLEGAARD	Name: NanoS ApS
	Street Address: Forskerparken 10,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Odense M State:Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: <u>Denmark</u> Postal Code: <u>DK-5230</u>
⊠ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date(s):	
1 st Inventor: January 12, 2004 2 nd Inventor: January 12, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/474,365	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Augusta Nama David C. Cafan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran</u>	☐ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 401 Ninth Street, N.W.	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach aupheate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David S. Safran Name of Person Signing

March 3, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/19/2004 KWILLIAM 00000002 192380 10474365

Adjustment date: 03/19/2004 KWILLIAM

03/05/2004 GFREY1 00000013 192380 -- 19471992 --

01 FC:8021 40.00 CR 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

For	r good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nar	med inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Ellegaard A/S
of	Storstrømsvej 55, DK-6715 Esbjerg N, Denmark
its	successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
Sta	ites of America, in and to
	METHOD AND INSTALLATION FOR PRODUCING SUBSTRATE BLOCKS
inv	vented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the
арр	plication for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed April 11, 2002, as International Application No.
PC	T/DK02/00243 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions,
cor	ntinuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the
said	d Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ELLEGAARD A/S, its successors, assigns or
oth	er legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and
ent	irely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been
ma	de;
am	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said LEGAARD A/S (Full Name) (Signature) Date: Jaruary 12, 2004 Inventor: Lars HANSEN (Ciricular Benefit applications or in any reviewed or reissue applications or in any rendered ap
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Denmark
	Post Office Address: Jelshøjvej 32, DK-6600 Vejen, Denmark
2.	Date: January 12, 2004 Inventor: Øjvind ELLEGAARD
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Denmark
	Post Office Address: Højvangs Parkvej 44, DK-6700 Esbjerg, Denmark
2	. Assertant
3.	Date: Inventor: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:
	Post Office Address:
	Post Office Address:
4.	Date: Inventor:
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:
	Post Office Address:
Wit	tness(es)
	1) Zi Zi 2) Culmbros
~ **.	35 Mills 41 White
NVA	1271347 1

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

NVA271347.1